Member Agency’s contracting decision shall be final. 

4. Anticipated Volume  
Technology Catalogs is a currently held category for AEPA. The resulting bid will be an 
Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) contract(s). AEPA Member Agencies estimate 
approximately four hundred twenty million dollars ($420,000,000) in sales in the first contract 
term. AEPA Member Agencies anticipate that purchase volumes will increase over the course of 
contract years two (2) through four (4). This information is provided as an aid to Bidders in 
preparing responses only. It is not to be considered a guarantee of volume.